CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT:	
AGENDA DATE:	
PUBLIC HEARING DATE:	
CONTACT PERSON NAME:	PHONE NUMBER:
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:	
STRATEGIC GOAL:	
SUBGOAL:	

SUBJECT:

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:	
COMMUNITY AND STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH:	
PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:	
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:	
REPORTING OF CONTRIBUTION OR DONATION TO CIT	Y COUNCIL:
NAME	AMOUNT (\$)
	V/
**************************************	UTHORIZATION*************
DEPARTMENT HEAD:	

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, El Paso Days is an event in Austin hosted by the El Paso Chamber of Commerce in which local government officials and local business owners meet with Texas state lawmakers during the legislative session to discuss local needs; and

WHEREAS, present city representatives can make a tangible impact on how state-level decisions align with El Paso's goals and vision for the future including for the interests of the community, advocacy, and influence legislation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

THAT the City Council declares that the expenditure of District 1 discretionary funds in the amount of \$1,687.51 to fund Representative Alejandra Chavez attendance at the El Paso Days event in Austin, Texas serves a municipal purpose of setting the standard for sound governance and fiscal management; and

THAT the City Council declares that the expenditure of District 2 discretionary funds in the amount of \$5,000.00 to fund Representative Dr. Josh Acevedo and staff member attendance at the El Paso Days event in Austin, Texas serves a municipal purpose of setting the standard for sound governance and fiscal management; and

THAT the City Council declares that the expenditure of District 3 discretionary funds in the amount of \$490.00 to fund Representative Deanna Maldonado-Rocha attendance at the El Paso Days event in Austin, Texas serves a municipal purpose of setting the standard for sound governance and fiscal management; and

THAT the City Council declares that the expenditure of District 4 discretionary funds in the amount of \$4,921.41 to fund Representative Cynthia Boyar Trejo and staff members attendance at the El Paso Days event in Austin, Texas serves a municipal purpose of setting the standard for sound governance and fiscal management; and

THAT the City Council declares that the expenditure of District 5 discretionary funds in the amount of \$3,000.00 to fund Representative Ivan Niño and staff member attendance at the El Paso Days in Austin, Texas serves a municipal purpose of setting the standard for sound governance and fiscal management; and

THAT the City Council declares that the expenditure of District 6 discretionary funds in the amount of \$6,000.00 to fund Representative Art Fierro and staff member attendance at the El Paso Days in Austin, Texas serves a municipal purpose of setting the standard for sound governance and fiscal management; and

THAT the City Manager, or designee, be authorized to effectuate any budget transfers and execute any contracts and/or related documents necessary to ensure that the funds are properly expended for the municipal purpose.

APPROVED this	day of	
		THE CITY OF EL PASO:
		Renard U. Johnson Mayor
ATTEST:		
Laura D. Prine City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Lens Lintrick		
Jesus A. Quintanilla Assistant City Attorney		